

Docket No. 5105 (95334)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 431-92 ent and Trademark Office

ONLY

•	
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Douglas Collins, Linlin Liu, Elaine Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/14/2005, 11/15/2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Emcore Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 145 Belmont Drive City: Somerset State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08873 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	tion, the execution date of the application is: 11/16/2005 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached:	yes <u>X</u> no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casey Toohey Internal Address: EmcoreCorporation Street Address: 1600 Eubank Blvd. SE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87123 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing Signature	November 16, 2005 Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Capacity and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

1/23/2005 DBYRNE 00000071 11280783

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017254 FRAME: 0107

Assignment

Douglas Collins, Linlin Liu and Elaine Taylor

Applicant or Patentee:

Serial or Patent No.:		
Filed or Issued: For:	METHOD FO	OR ELIMINATING BACKSIDE METAL PEELING
		SEPARATION
Attorney Docket No.	<u>5105</u>	
In Consideration) n of Ten Dollars a est in the invention	and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and improvements of the undersigned in a
METHOD FOR ELIM	IINATING BACI	KSIDE METAL PEELING DURING DIE SEPARATION
		eation therefor, executed by the undersigned herewith and in any reissue, continuation, or son said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to
EMCORE Corporatio	n	
and the heirs, successors	, legal representati	ve and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignee).
Assignee, its successors improvements and modific States and countries foreig Letters Patent which may i continuations and extensi	and assigns, the cations thereof, (b) gn thereto for the alissue from said applicationer of Patents and	is hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all in the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United bove-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, in all dications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, tions and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorized Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included
information known or ava interference, reexamination proceedings, whenever re- proceeding in the United Soriginal, divisional, continuo oaths, affidavits, declaration	ilable to me respec on, reissue, oppositi quested; testify in p states or a country fou uation (including an ons, depositions; a ection for said inver	said Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents all facts and ting said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for ion, revocation, extension or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative person or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any such oreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, by continuations-in-part) and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, and provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining into or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the.
In testimony whereof, I ha	ve hereunto set my	hand and seal, on the line set after my signature.
Name of First Joint assign	nor/inventor	Douglas Collins
Signature of assignor and	l inventor Date	11-14-05 (Seal)
Name of Second Joint ass	signor/inventor	<u>Linlin Liu</u>
Signature of assignor and	l inventor	Street (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 017254 FRAME: 0108

Date	11/14/05
Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor	Elaine Taylor
Signature of assignor and inventor	(Seal)
Date	-11/15/05

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/16/2005 REEL: 017254 FRAME: 0109